
STATE OF MISSOURI 
PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 

At a session of the Public Service 
Commission held at its office 
in Jefferson City on the 5th 
day of May, 1998. 

In the Matter of the Application of Miller 
Telephone Company for Authority to Borrow an 
Amount Not to Exceed $2,098,600 from the Rural 
Utilities Service, the Rural Telephone Bank, 
and the Federal Financing Bank, and in 
Connection therewith to Execute 1) an Amending 
Telephone Loan Contract; 2) Promissory Notes; 
and 3) a Supplemental Mortgage, Security 
Agreement and Financing Statement. 

Case No. TF-98-109 

ORDER GRANTING MOTION TO CORRECT ORDER APPROVING FINANCING 

On December 23, 1997, the Commission issued its Order Approving 

Financing and thereby permitted Miller Telephone Company (Miller) to obtain 

$2,098,600 in additional financing from several government lenders. The 

Commission specifically granted Miller authority to borrow $1,165,500 from 

the Rural Utilities Service (RUS), $684,000 from the Rural Telephone Bank 

(RTB) and $249,000 from the Federal Financing Bank (FFB). 

Miller filed a motion to correct the December 23 order on 

April 15, 1998, pointing out that it had requested authority to borrow 

$1,165,000 rather than $1,165,500 from the RUS, and $684,600 rather than 

$684,000 from the RTB. Miller stated that the Commission's order did 

authorize Miller to borrow the correct total sum of $2,098,600, despite the 

errors in the amounts of two of the three loans. No party filed a response 

to Miller's motion. 

The Commission has reviewed the case papers and finds that its 

order did contain typographical errors in connection with the amounts of 

the RUS and RTB loans. The Commission notes that Miller's application of 

September 8, 1997, and the Memorandum filed by the Commission's staff on 



November 12, also contained typographical errors. However, the financial 

instruments attached to Miller's application consistently state that the 

amounts to be borrowed are $1,165,000 from the RUS, $684,600 from the RTB 

and $249,000 from the FFB, for a total of $2,098,600. Therefore, the 

Commission will correct its order of December 23 to reflect the loan 

amounts sh01m on the instruments attached to Miller's application. 

IT IS THEREFORE ORDERED: 

1. That the Commission's order of December 23, 1997, is corrected 

as follows: 

a. The references to •$1,165,500'' on the ninth line of the 

first paragraph on page 1, the fourth line of the last paragraph 

on page 5, and the third line of Ordered paragraph 1 on page 6 are 

changed to •$1,165,000.H 

b. The references to •$684,000'' on the ninth line of the 

first paragraph on page 1, the third line of numbered paragraph 2 

on page 3, the fifth line of the last paragraph on page 5 and the 

fourth line of Ordered paragraph 1 on page 6 are changed to 

"$684,600." 

2. That this order shall be effective on May 5, 1998. 

(SEAL) 

Lumpe, Ch., Drainer, Murray 
and Schernenauer, CC., concur. 
Crumpton, c., absent. 

Randles, Regulatory Law Judge 

2 

BY THE COMMISSION 

fJJ_ lf'1~Ms 
Dale Hardy Roberts 
Seuetary/Chief Regulatory Law Judge 

I'~'}Y 00 -~·Qgo •. J. •J 0 

CCii1-'i~ 1ii;~~:;:on GDUN:~~~L 
.':.::-_.;·::\/fC~E CUt;lr.~i ~:~S~iO~ ·! 


